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PROVIDER SERVICE 
CODE 

VENDOR 
NUMBER 

19/20 
APPROVED 
FUNDING 

COMMENT 

Absolute Managed Care I 
and II 

915 HX0738 
HX0836 
 

$4,600 
 

May fund up to the approved amount for 
modifications of the home (installation of grab 
bars and handrails, and the widening of doors) 
to increase physical accessibility and support 
individuals aging in place. 
 

Alternative Learning 
Center / Magnificent Adult 
Day Program 
 

510 
055 

HX0289 
HX0418 
PX0839 
PX0840 
 

$80,460 
 

May fund up to the approved amount for staff 
position¹ to work towards transitioning 
individuals served into competitive and 
integrated employment, for consultant¹ to 
implement person-centered practices and 
planning, and customized employment training 
to support employment opportunities. 
 

Bailey Care Homes 
 

113 
915 

HX0484 
 

$35,000 
 

May fund up to the approved amount for a 
vehicle² to increase opportunities for 
participants in need of accessible 
transportation. 
 

Community Joint Venture 
 

515 
904 
915 
113 
055 
063 
 

HX0120 
HX0339 
PX0452 
HX0386 
HX0460 
H0552 
HX0553 
PX0688 
HX0855 
HX0424 
HX0725 
HX0785 
HX0182 

$35,768 
 

May fund up to the approved amount for staff to 
obtain train-the-trainer certification in person-
centered planning³, and to provide ongoing 
facilitation and implementation of person-
centered planning. 
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PROVIDER SERVICE 
CODE 

VENDOR 
NUMBER 

19/20 
APPROVED 
FUNDING 

COMMENT 

HX0293 
PX0929 
 

Ideal Program Services 
 

510 
515 
055 
 

H73485 
H73650 
PX0793 
 

$132,600 
 

May fund up to the approved amount for staff 
positions¹ to develop competitive and integrated 
employment opportunities for individuals and to 
continue facilitation of person-centered planning 
and providing more person-centered services. 
 

Mariro, LLC (dba Casa Rio 
Hondo, Casa Cecilia, 
Casa Fatima, Casa 
Gregorio, and Casa 
Barbara) 
 

915 HX0492 
HX0616 
HX0721 
HX0747 
HX0899 
 

$30,000 
 

May fund up to the approved amount for staff to 
obtain train-the-trainer certification in person-

centered planning³. 

PALS, Inc. 
 

055 
515 
 
 

HX0797 
PX0899 
 

$70,000 
 

May fund up to the approved amount for a 
vehicle² to increase opportunities for 
participants in need of accessible transportation 
and for staff to obtain train-the-trainer 

certification in person-centered planning³. 
 

Willing Workers  510 
505 
515 
 

H01769 
H73611 
H73638 
PX0476 
 

$25,000 
 

May fund up to the approved amount for staff to 
obtain train-the-trainer certification in person-
centered planning³.  
 

Total   $413,428  

 

¹Concepts that include ongoing staffing needs should pursue other resources to continue funding staffing costs that extend beyond 

the approved funding amount.  Contracts that include staff or consultants should include how the benefits of additional positions, staff 

or consultants, will be sustained ongoing.  Contracts that include staff or consultants hired for developing employment opportunities 

or community integration must include measurable goals for progress. 
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²As appropriate, instead of large passenger vans, providers should consider purchasing smaller vehicles to allow for more 

individualized community access.  Contract milestones must demonstrate increased community involvement. 

³Train-the-trainer certification in person-centered planning is intended to sustain person-centered thinking, and allows the benefits to 

continue beyond a one-time training.  As appropriate, additional funds may have been added to this concept to support this intention.  

Progress reports must show how the delivery of services has changed since receiving training, and how that change is measured.  

 

 

 


