South Central Los Angeles Regional Center Approved Concepts

PROVIDER	SERVICE CODE	VENDOR NUMBER	19/20 APPROVED FUNDING	COMMENT
Absolute Managed Care I and II	915	HX0738 HX0836	\$4,600	May fund up to the approved amount for modifications of the home (installation of grab bars and handrails, and the widening of doors) to increase physical accessibility and support individuals aging in place.
Alternative Learning Center / Magnificent Adult Day Program	510 055	HX0289 HX0418 PX0839 PX0840	\$80,460	May fund up to the approved amount for staff position¹ to work towards transitioning individuals served into competitive and integrated employment, for consultant¹ to implement person-centered practices and planning, and customized employment training to support employment opportunities.
Bailey Care Homes	113 915	HX0484	\$35,000	May fund up to the approved amount for a vehicle ² to increase opportunities for participants in need of accessible transportation.
Community Joint Venture	515 904 915 113 055 063	HX0120 HX0339 PX0452 HX0386 HX0460 H0552 HX0553 PX0688 HX0855 HX0424 HX0725 HX0785 HX0182	\$35,768	May fund up to the approved amount for staff to obtain train-the-trainer certification in personcentered planning ³ , and to provide ongoing facilitation and implementation of personcentered planning.

South Central Los Angeles Regional Center Approved Concepts

PROVIDER	SERVICE CODE	VENDOR NUMBER	19/20 APPROVED FUNDING	COMMENT
		HX0293 PX0929		
Ideal Program Services	510 515 055	H73485 H73650 PX0793	\$132,600	May fund up to the approved amount for staff positions ¹ to develop competitive and integrated employment opportunities for individuals and to continue facilitation of person-centered planning and providing more person-centered services.
Mariro, LLC (dba Casa Rio Hondo, Casa Cecilia, Casa Fatima, Casa Gregorio, and Casa Barbara)	915	HX0492 HX0616 HX0721 HX0747 HX0899	\$30,000	May fund up to the approved amount for staff to obtain train-the-trainer certification in person-centered planning ³ .
PALS, Inc.	055 515	HX0797 PX0899	\$70,000	May fund up to the approved amount for a vehicle ² to increase opportunities for participants in need of accessible transportation and for staff to obtain train-the-trainer certification in person-centered planning ³ .
Willing Workers	510 505 515	H01769 H73611 H73638 PX0476	\$25,000	May fund up to the approved amount for staff to obtain train-the-trainer certification in person-centered planning ³ .
Total			\$413,428	

¹Concepts that include ongoing staffing needs should pursue other resources to continue funding staffing costs that extend beyond the approved funding amount. Contracts that include staff or consultants should include how the benefits of additional positions, staff or consultants, will be sustained ongoing. Contracts that include staff or consultants hired for developing employment opportunities or community integration must include measurable goals for progress.

South Central Los Angeles Regional Center Approved Concepts

²As appropriate, instead of large passenger vans, providers should consider purchasing smaller vehicles to allow for more individualized community access. Contract milestones must demonstrate increased community involvement.

³Train-the-trainer certification in person-centered planning is intended to sustain person-centered thinking, and allows the benefits to continue beyond a one-time training. As appropriate, additional funds may have been added to this concept to support this intention. Progress reports must show how the delivery of services has changed since receiving training, and how that change is measured.